share with a total market capitalization of ₱ 23,562 million. 

5.2 Holders 

Based on the 31 December 2024 List of Stockholders prepared by the Registrant’s Stock and 

Transfer Agent, PROFESSIONAL STOCK TRANSFER, INC., the Registrant has two hundred 

sixty-three (263) shareholders of common shares, of which the top 20 shareholders are as follows: 

TOP TWENTY STOCKHOLDERS 

As of 31 December 2024 

RANK NAME TOTAL SHARES PERCENT 

1 STA. LUCIA REALTY & DEVELOPMENT, INC.  6,701,005,767  81.7700% 

2 PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (EXCLUDING